Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council

Name: Patrick Pope

Phone Number: <u>818-943-3007</u> Email: patrickpope@prnc.org

Date of NC Board Action: 07/01/2015
Type of NC Board Action: For if Amended

Impact Information Date: 07/06/2015

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 13-1493

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Brief Summary: The Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council by a vote of 8 yes and 1 no, voted to approve sidewalk food vending in Special Districts only. The Neighborhood Council requested several additions to the proposed ordinance to give the local community more input and control over sidewalk vendors.

Additional Information: See PRNC Board Action Re CF 13 1493.pdf attached

On July 1, 2015 per Item 11 of the Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council Agenda the Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council voted 8 to 1 in favor of a CIS regarding CF 13-1493 (Sidewalk Food Vending)

Voting For: Pope, Nam, O'Rourke, Nunez, Leveque, Kim, Lee, Derohanian Voting Against Hammerlund

Council President Cracium did not vote.

This document will be supplemented in August with the Approved Minutes of the Neighborhood Council meeting.

PRNC Board Action, July 1, 2015 Agenda Item 11 CF 13-1493

The Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council (PRNC) voted 8 to 1 to support limited sidewalk food vending per Council File 13-1493 and to submit a Community Impact Statement with the Neighborhood Councils recommendations.

The Board directed Vice-President Pat Pope to draft a Community Impact Statement and submit it to the City Clerk and the City Council.

PRNC supports the requirements for licenses, County Health Permits, inspections, and location restrictions drafted by the Department of Street Services.

PRNC supports sidewalk vending only in Special Districts approved by the City Council, the Department of Street Services, and the affected Neighborhood Council.

The local Neighborhood Council must approve the boundaries of any Special District.

The local Neighborhood Council must approve the number of vendors in a district, and their proximity to each other.

PRNC supports a maximum number of enforcement officers.

Violators must be subject to a fine. Repeat violators must be subject to a loss of their license and ultimately the confiscation of their equipment.

PRNC supports annual approval of all permits by the local Neighborhood Council.

Patrick Pope Vice-President Porter Ranch Neighborhood Council

Authorization to submit Community Impact Statements Board Resolution

_{We.} Paula Cracium	President Name) and
We, Paula Cracium Patrick Pope and Vice-President Council (NC) and that on July 1, 2015 (date held by this NC with a quorum of 10 (number) by	Officer Name), declare that we are the President
and Vice-President respectively of the Po	rter Ranch Neighborhood
Council (NC) and that on July 1, 2015 (date	adopted), a Brown Act noticed public meeting was
held by this NC with a quorum of 10 (number) be and 0	ooard members present and that by a vote of
Dortor Donah (Hulliber) 110, and	(Hullibel) abstellitions the
NC adopted the	e following resolution:
Whereas, a Community Impact Statement is an offi on issues pending before the City Council, its commodered members can be authorized through a board Statements through the City Clerk's online web sys	nittees, or City commissions, Whereas, up to five resolution to write and submit Community Impact
Therefore, he is received that the Porter Banch	Najedaka akana di Carrasil
Therefore, be it resolved, that the Porter Ranch authorizes the following board member(s) to SUBM	Neighborhood Council
been passed by a vote of the full board:	Tr Community impact statements which have
On the issue of CF# <u>13-1493</u> , we are	
On the issue of CF#, we are	
 ☐ For ☑ For if Amended ☐ Against ☐ Against if Amended ☐ No Position (CF was discussed and acted upon way) 	, but the NC could not muster enough votes either
Way) ☐ Neutral Position (CF was discussed and NC dec	cided to take no action at all)
— House in Collien (Cr. Was also assessed and House	sided to take he delien at all,
Be it further resolved, in cases where an issue is m promptly issued statement is beneficial, the aforem WRITE and SUBMIT Community Impact Statement by the full board. IN WITNESS of the above action, the undersigned name and on behalf of the	entioned board members are authorized to also ts which express positions previously voted upon
hame and on behalf of the <u>1 ofter Harren</u> below.	(NC name) and as of the date set forth
Signature of President	Signature of Board Officer
Print Name: Paula Cracium Date: 7/6/2015	Print Name: Patrick Pope Date: 7/6/2015